

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300039 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP - Monroe Road, 36th Street to M-40 - 1.50 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction		Black Gold Transport	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300039	HMA, 4EL	3,400	Ton	\$ 69.14	\$ 235,076.00	\$ 70.78	\$ 240,652.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 285,600.00
PH300039	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,250	Syd	5.25	\$ 6,562.50	4.21	\$ 5,262.50	2.00	2,500.00
PH300039	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	100.00	\$ 100.00	330.00	\$ 330.00	100.00	100.00
PH300039	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	80	Sta	2.40	\$ 192.00	10.00	\$ 800.00	4.00	320.00
PH300039	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	5.54	\$ 3,324.00	7.75	\$ 4,650.00	8.00	4,800.00
PH300039	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	35.00	\$ 175.00	35.00	\$ 175.00	40.00	200.00
PH300039	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	12,650.00	12,650.00
PH300039	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	28.00	\$ 8,400.00	28.00	\$ 8,400.00	33.00	9,900.00
PH300039	Traffic Control	1	LS	13,985.50	\$ 13,985.50	26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
PH300039	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plas, Lt Tn Ar Sym	2	Ea	150.00	\$ 300.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	150.00	300.00
PH300039	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plas, thru, Rt Tn Ar Sym	2	Ea	225.00	\$ 450.00	225.00	\$ 450.00	225.00	450.00
PH300039	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in, Stop Bar	25	Ft	10.00	\$ 250.00	10.00	\$ 250.00	0.10	2.50 *
PH300039	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	11,100	Ft	0.09	\$ 999.00	0.09	\$ 999.00	0.09	999.00
PH300039	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	15,900	Ft	0.09	\$ 1,431.00	0.09	\$ 1,431.00	0.09	1,431.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 277,245.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 295,699.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 324,252.50 *

* denotes mathematical error

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300049 - DORR TOWNSHIP - 142nd Avenue, 23rd Street to Division Street - 5.95 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport		Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300049	Cold Milling HMA Surface	129,000	Syd	\$ 0.44	\$ 56,760.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 250,260.00
PH300049	HMA, 4EL	15,700	Ton	76.57	\$ 1,202,149.00	67.85	\$ 1,065,245.00	82.34	1,292,738.00
PH300049	Monument Box, Adj	8	Ea	100.00	\$ 800.00	240.00	\$ 1,920.00	100.00	800.00
PH300049	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	59	Ea	650.00	\$ 38,350.00	600.00	\$ 35,400.00	600.00	35,400.00
PH300049	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	8	Ea	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	\$ 4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
PH300049	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	298	Sta	3.00	\$ 894.00	10.00	\$ 2,980.00	2.40	715.20
PH300049	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	2,400	Syd	5.00	\$ 12,000.00	4.10	\$ 9,840.00	6.38	15,312.00
PH300049	Pavement Rem, Mod	60	Syd	40.00	\$ 2,400.00	35.00	\$ 2,100.00	35.00	2,100.00
PH300049	Mailbox Post, Mod	3	Ea	75.00	\$ 225.00	150.00	\$ 450.00	150.00	450.00
PH300049	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	31,550.00	\$ 31,550.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
PH300049	Shoulder & Approach, Cl II, LM	900	Cyd	28.00	\$ 25,200.00	24.00	\$ 21,600.00	24.00	21,600.00
PH300049	Traffic Control	1	LS	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	132,100.00	\$ 132,100.00	61,300.00	61,300.00
PH300049	Ltg for Night Work	1	LS	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
PH300049	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in, Stop Bar	25	Ft	10.00	\$ 250.00	10.00	\$ 250.00	10.00	250.00
PH300049	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	2	Ea	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
PH300049	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 8 inch, Cross Hatching, White	125	Ft	4.00	\$ 500.00	4.00	\$ 500.00	4.00	500.00
PH300049	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	46,000	Ft	0.08	\$ 3,680.00	0.08	\$ 3,680.00	0.08	3,680.00
PH300049	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	54,500	Ft	0.08	\$ 4,360.00	0.08	\$ 4,360.00	0.08	4,360.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 1,396,618.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,408,225.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,715,465.20

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300056 - LEE TOWNSHIP - 56th Street, 102nd Avenue to 109th Avenue - 3.39 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction		Black Gold Transport	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300056	Trenching	225	Sta	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 31,500.00
PH300056	HMA, 2C	1,750	Ton	\$ 78.60	\$ 137,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 145,250.00
PH300056	HMA, 4EL	7,600	Ton	80.62	\$ 612,712.00	78.00	\$ 592,800.00	85.87	652,612.00
PH300056	Monument Box, Adj	5	Ea	100.00	\$ 500.00	650.00	\$ 3,250.00	100.00	500.00
PH300056	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	179	Sta	2.40	\$ 429.60	5.00	\$ 895.00	4.00	716.00
PH300056	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,050	Syd	5.14	\$ 5,397.00	15.00	\$ 15,750.00	7.00	7,350.00
PH300056	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	50.00	\$ 1,500.00	37.00	\$ 1,110.00	40.00	1,200.00
PH300056	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	50.00	\$ 250.00	155.00	\$ 775.00	75.00	375.00
PH300056	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	17,950.00	17,950.00
PH300056	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	700	Cyd	40.00	\$ 28,000.00	32.00	\$ 22,400.00	33.00	23,100.00
PH300056	Traffic Control	1	LS	21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
PH300056	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in, Stop Bar	35	Ft	10.00	\$ 350.00	10.00	\$ 350.00	10.00	350.00
PH300056	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	4	Ea	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
PH300056	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	12,200	Ft	0.09	\$ 1,098.00	0.09	\$ 1,098.00	0.09	1,098.00
PH300056	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	35,400	Ft	0.08	\$ 2,832.00	0.08	\$ 2,832.00	0.08	2,832.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 850,918.60	TOTAL BID	\$ 873,435.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 892,833.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300067 - MARTIN & WAYLAND TOWNSHIPS - 124th Avenue, 10th Street to Patterson Road - 4.75 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Black Gold Transport		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				PH300067	Cold Milling HMA Surface	84,200	Syd	\$ 0.97	\$ 81,674.00
PH300067	HMA, 4EL	10,300	Ton	69.00	\$ 710,700.00	74.52	\$ 767,556.00	81.25	836,875.00
PH300067	Monument Box, Adj	19	Ea	275.00	\$ 5,225.00	100.00	\$ 1,900.00	100.00	1,900.00
PH300067	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	251	Sta	10.00	\$ 2,510.00	4.00	\$ 1,004.00	2.40	602.40
PH300067	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,100	Syd	4.42	\$ 4,862.00	7.50	\$ 8,250.00	3.35	3,685.00
PH300067	Pavement Rem, Mod	40	Syd	35.00	\$ 1,400.00	40.00	\$ 1,600.00	35.00	1,400.00
PH300067	Mailbox Post, Mod	3	Ea	150.00	\$ 450.00	75.00	\$ 225.00	150.00	450.00
PH300067	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	23,050.00	\$ 23,050.00	26,300.00	26,300.00
PH300067	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	800	Cyd	28.00	\$ 22,400.00	28.00	\$ 22,400.00	28.00	22,400.00
PH300067	Traffic Control	1	LS	41,775.00	\$ 41,775.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	43,500.00	43,500.00
PH300067	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in, Stop Bar	25	Ft	10.00	\$ 250.00	10.00	\$ 250.00	10.00	250.00
PH300067	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	2	Ea	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
PH300067	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	26,000	Ft	0.08	\$ 2,080.00	0.08	\$ 2,080.00	0.08	2,080.00
PH300067	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	50,000	Ft	0.08	\$ 4,000.00	0.08	\$ 4,000.00	0.08	4,000.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 895,326.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 899,097.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 1,107,790.40

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300042- OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 142nd Avenue, 48th Street, & 46th Street, 142nd Avenue (East) to 142nd Avenue (West) - 1.18 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Black Gold Transport	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300042	Cold Milling HMA Surface	21,200	Syd	\$ 0.88	\$ 18,656.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 12,084.00
PH300042	HMA, 4EL	2,750	Ton	62.88	\$ 172,920.00	71.33	\$ 196,157.50	80.40	221,100.00
PH300042	Monument Box, Adj	4	Ea	250.00	\$ 1,000.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	100.00	400.00
PH300042	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	2	Ea	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	650.00	1,300.00
PH300042	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	63	Sta	10.00	\$ 630.00	2.40	\$ 151.20	4.00	252.00
PH300042	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,000	Syd	3.65	\$ 3,650.00	3.48	\$ 3,480.00	6.50	6,500.00
PH300042	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	40.00	4,000.00
PH300042	Mailbox Post, Mod	5	Ea	50.00	\$ 250.00	50.00	\$ 250.00	75.00	375.00
PH300042	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	9,550.00	9,550.00
PH300042	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	200	Cyd	40.00	\$ 8,000.00	40.00	\$ 8,000.00	35.00	7,000.00
PH300042	Traffic Control	1	LS	19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	9,789.30	\$ 9,789.30	5,000.00	5,000.00
PH300042	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,600	Ft	0.15	\$ 690.00	0.15	\$ 690.00	0.15	690.00
PH300042	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	12,300	Ft	0.09	\$ 1,107.00	0.09	\$ 1,107.00	0.09	1,107.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 237,503.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 260,245.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 269,358.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300044- OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 142nd Avenue, 46th Street to 39th Street - 3.47 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Black Gold Transport	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300044	Trenching	230	Sta	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00
PH300044	HMA, 2C	1,800	Ton	\$ 67.15	\$ 120,870.00	\$ 77.72	\$ 139,896.00	\$ 74.34	\$ 133,812.00
PH300044	HMA, 4EL	7,500	Ton	62.88	\$ 471,600.00	69.60	\$ 522,000.00	79.87	599,025.00
PH300044	Monument Box, Adj	6	Ea	300.00	\$ 1,800.00	100.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	600.00
PH300044	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	184	Sta	10.00	\$ 1,840.00	2.40	\$ 441.60	4.00	736.00
PH300044	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,200	Syd	4.05	\$ 4,860.00	6.35	\$ 7,620.00	6.50	7,800.00
PH300044	Pavement Rem, Mod	5	Syd	5.00	\$ 25.00	5.00	\$ 25.00	40.00	200.00
PH300044	Mailbox Post, Mod	10	Ea	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	75.00	750.00
PH300044	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00	19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00	18,400.00	18,400.00
PH300044	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	650	Cyd	40.00	\$ 26,000.00	40.00	\$ 26,000.00	30.00	19,500.00
PH300044	Traffic Control	1	LS	29,175.00	\$ 29,175.00	19,904.40	\$ 19,904.40	6,000.00	6,000.00
PH300044	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	21,300	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,704.00	0.08	\$ 1,704.00	0.08	1,704.00
PH300044	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	36,300	Ft	0.08	\$ 2,904.00	0.08	\$ 2,904.00	0.08	2,904.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 704,528.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 764,845.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 820,181.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300043- SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - Riverside Road & 62nd Street, Village of Douglas to 12th Avenue - 2.51 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Black Gold Transport	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300043	Cold Milling HMA Surface	44,200	Syd	\$ 0.85	\$ 37,570.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 41,106.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 44,200.00
PH300043	HMA, 4EL	5,400	Ton	70.81	\$ 382,374.00	78.36	\$ 423,144.00	89.07	480,978.00
PH300043	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	300.00	\$ 600.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	100.00	200.00
PH300043	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	133	Sta	10.00	\$ 1,330.00	2.40	\$ 319.20	5.00	665.00
PH300043	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	850	Syd	5.00	\$ 4,250.00	3.31	\$ 2,813.50	8.00	6,800.00
PH300043	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	35.00	\$ 1,750.00	35.00	\$ 1,750.00	50.00	2,500.00
PH300043	Mailbox Post, Mod	2	Ea	150.00	\$ 300.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	200.00
PH300043	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	15,250.00	15,250.00
PH300043	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	400	Cyd	29.00	\$ 11,600.00	29.00	\$ 11,600.00	38.00	15,200.00
PH300043	Traffic Control	1	LS	55,850.00	\$ 55,850.00	27,440.00	\$ 27,440.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
PH300043	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	18,500	Ft	0.08	\$ 1,480.00	0.08	\$ 1,480.00	0.08	1,480.00
PH300043	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	26,400	Ft	0.08	\$ 2,112.00	0.08	\$ 2,112.00	0.08	2,112.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 509,216.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 522,264.70	TOTAL BID	\$ 575,835.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT PH 300065- SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - Lakeshore Drive, 126th Avenue to Washout - 0.97 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley Construction		Michigan Paving & Materials		Black Gold Transport	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300065	HMA, 4EL	1,600	Syd	\$ 77.35	\$ 123,760.00	\$ 88.57	\$ 141,712.00	\$ 92.79	\$ 148,464.00
PH300065	Aggregate Base Conditioning	19	Ton	45.00	\$ 855.00	225.00	\$ 4,275.00	320.00	6,080.00
PH300065	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	300.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	125.00	125.00
PH300065	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod	2	Ea	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	700.00	1,400.00
PH300065	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	51	Sta	10.00	\$ 510.00	2.40	\$ 122.40	5.00	255.00
PH300065	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	10.50	\$ 4,725.00	7.47	\$ 3,361.50	9.00	4,050.00
PH300065	Pavement Rem, Mod	150	Syd	35.00	\$ 5,250.00	33.00	\$ 4,950.00	50.00	7,500.00
PH300065	Mailbox Post, Mod	10	Ea	150.00	\$ 1,500.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
PH300065	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	11,250.00	11,250.00
PH300065	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	29.00	\$ 4,350.00	40.00	\$ 6,000.00	40.00	6,000.00
PH300065	Traffic Control	1	LS	23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
PH300065	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,800	Ft	0.15	\$ 720.00	0.15	\$ 720.00	0.15	720.00
PH300065	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,300	Ft	0.10	\$ 1,030.00	0.10	\$ 1,030.00	0.10	1,030.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 173,600.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 185,670.90	TOTAL BID	\$ 190,874.00